
SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT  
GOVERNING BOARD AND BOARD ASSISTANT/CONSULTANT ROSTER 

(For Public Distribution) 
 

Board Member and 
Consultant/Assistant 

Address Phone 
Numbers 

E-mail, and Miscellaneous Comments 

Senate Rules Committee Appointee 
VANESSA DELGADO, CHAIR 

Appt. 4/19 to fill unexpired term of Dr. Clark Parker  
to term ending 1/15/20 and ongoing until 7/21; 
Reappt. 7/21, 12/23 to term ending 1/15/28; Term 
as Chair Ends 1/15/2026 

South Coast AQMD 
21865 Copley Drive 
Diamond Bar 91765 

Ph: 323.477.1160 vdelgado@aqmd.gov 
 

Copy Hernandez on all correspondence 

Sandra Hernandez (Delgado) 
 

 shernandez@aqmd.gov 

Teresa Acosta (Delgado) 
 

 tacosta@aqmd.gov 

Alisa Cota (Delgado) 
  

 acota@aqmd.gov 

Cities of Los Angeles County –  
   Eastern Region 
MICHAEL A. CACCIOTTI, VICE CHAIR 
Councilmember, City of South Pasadena 

Appt. 1/08 to succeed Tonia Reyes Uranga; Reappt. 
2/12, 2/16, 2/20, 2/24 to term ending 1/15/2028; 
Term as Vice Chair Ends 1/15/2026 

1414 Mission Street 
South Pasadena  91030 

Ph:  626.646.4298 
Fx:  626.403.7211 

macacciotti@yahoo.com 

Sho Tay (Cacciotti)  Ph::  626.447.2935 shotay@gmail.com 

Tim Sandoval (Cacciotti)  Ph:  909.656.0965 tim_sandoval@ci.pomona.ca.us 

Ben Wong (Cacciotti)  Cell: 213.300.8683 benwong@aqmd.gov  
benwongwestcovina@gmail.com 

Bill Glazier (Cacciotti)   wmglazier@gmail.com 

Wesley Reutimann (Cacciotti)   wesleyreutimann@gmail.com 

Ken Chawkins (Cacciotti)   Kenchawkins1@gmail.com 

Cities of Riverside County 
PATRICIA LOCK DAWSON 
Mayor, City of Riverside 
 
Appt. 2/22 to succeed Ben J. Benoit to term ending 
1/15/27 

  plock-dawson@aqmd.gov  

 

 

Tom Gross (Dawson)   tkgross@verizon.net 

Andrew Silva (Dawson)   asilva@aqmd.gov 

County of San Bernardino 
CURT HAGMAN 
Supervisor, Fourth District 

Appt. 1/23 to succeed Janice Rutherford to term 
ending 1/15/2027 

14010  City Center Drive, Chino Hills, 
CA 91709 

Ph: 909-465-5265 Supervisor.Hagman@bos.sbcounty.gov 

Scheduler: Jodi James 
Jodi.James@bos.sbcounty.gov  

Copy Michael Miller on all correspondence 

Michael Miller (Hagman)   mmiller1@aqmd.gov 

Peter Rogers (Hagman)   Progers1@aqmd.gov 
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Governor’s Appointee 
GIDEON KRACOV 
 
Appt. 2/20 to succeed Joseph Lyou to term ending 
1/15/2023; Reappt. 1/23 to term ending 1/15/2027 

  gkracov@aqmd.gov 

 

Jihae Oh (Kracov)   joh@aqmd.gov 

Nasreen Johnson (Kracov)   njohnson@aqmd.gov 

Ernesto Castillo (Kracov)   ecastillo@aqmd.gov 

Cities of San Bernardino County 
LARRY MCCALLON 

Mayor Pro Tem, City of Highland 

Appt. 11/15 to succeed Dennis Yates; Reappt. 11/19, 
2/23 to term ending 1/15/2028 

27215 Base Line  
Highland 92346 

Fx:  909.862.3180 
 

lmccallon@cityofhighland.org 
 

 

Ron Ketcham (McCallon)  Ph:  909.592.6356 rrketcham@verizon.net 

Debra Mendelsohn (McCallon) 
 

Ph: 909.641.5758   dsmgba247@gmail.com 

County of Los Angeles 
HOLLY J. MITCHELL 
Supervisor, Second District 
 
Appt. 12/22 to succeed Sheila Kuehl to term ending 
1/15/2027 

 
822 Kenneth Hahn Hall of 
Administration 
500 W Temple Street,  
Los Angeles 90012 

 hmitchell@aqmd.gov 

Loraine Lundquist (Mitchell) 
 

Ph: 818.488.6204 llundquist@aqmd.gov 
Loraine.lundquist@gmail.com  

Speaker of the Assembly Appointee 
VERONICA PADILLA-CAMPOS 
Appt. 6/21 to fill unexpired term of Dr. William A. 
Burke to term ending 1/15/22; Reappt. 1/22 to term 
ending 1/15/2026. 

 
13520 Van Nuys Blvd. Suite 200 
Pacoima, CA 91331 

 

Ph: 818 439-0534 vpadilla@aqmd.gov 

 

Amy Wong (Padilla-Campos) 
 

 awong@aqmd.gov  

Fred Minassian (Padilla-Campos) 
 Ph: 818.472.3472 fredminassian@aqmd.gov  

County of Riverside 
V. MANUEL PEREZ 
Supervisor, Fourth District 
 
Appt. 8/18 to fill unexpired term of Marion Ashley; 
term ending 1/15/2022; Reappt. 1/22 to term ending 
1/15/26 

 
78015 Main Street, Suite 205 
La Quinta,  CA 92253 

 
Ph: 760.863.8211 
Fx: 760.863.8905 

 
vmanuelperez@rivco.org 
 
Scheduler: Margarita Felix  
mafelix@rivco.org 
schedule4@rivco.org 

  Guillermo Gonzalez (Perez)  
 ggonzalez@aqmd.gov 

City of Los Angeles 
NITHYA RAMAN 
Councilmember, 4th District 
 
Appt. 2/22 to succeed Joe Buscaino to term ending 
1/15/26 

200 N. Spring St., Room 415 
Los Angeles  90012 

 nithya.raman@lacity.org 

Jackson Guze (Raman) 
 

 jguze@aqmd.gov 
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Cities of Orange County 
CARLOS RODRIGUEZ 
Councilmember, City of Yorba Linda 

Appt. 1/20 to succeed Dwight Robinson to term 
ending 1/15/2024; Reappt. 11/23 to term ending 
1/15/2028 

 
4845 Casa Loma Avenue 
Yorba Linda 92886 
 

 

 

crodriguez@yorbalindaca.gov 

 

Mark Taylor (Rodriguez)   mark.taylorscaqmd@gmail.com 

Cities of Los Angeles County –  
Western Region 
JOSÉ LUIS SOLACHE 
Mayor, City of Lynwood 
 
Appt. 2/23 to fill unexpired term of Rex Richardson 
to term ending 1/15/26 

 
 jlsolache@aqmd.gov 

 
 
Copy Jacqueline Vazquez on all correspondence 
jvazquez@lynwoodca.gov 
 
Copy Marisela Santana in all correspondence  
msantana@aqmd.gov 
 

Marisela Santana (Solache)  
 

msantana@aqmd.gov 
 

Uduak-Joe Ntuk (Solache)   untuk@aqmd.gov 

Ramon Galindo (Solache)   rgalindo@lynwood.ca.gov 

County of Orange 
DONALD P. WAGNER 
Supervisor, Third District 
 

Appt. 9/24 to fill unexpired term of Andrew Do to 
term ending 1/15/27 

400 W. Civic Center Drive., Sixth 
Floor, Santa Ana, CA 92701 

 dwagner@ocgov.com 

 

Tara Campbell (Wagner)   taracampbell@ocgov.com 

Faye Thomas 
Clerk of the Boards 

South Coast AQMD 
21865 Copley Dr  
Diamond Bar  91765 

Ph:  909.396.2500 
Fx:  909.396.3317 

cob@aqmd.gov 

Cindy Bustillos 
Governing Board Liaison 

South Coast AQMD 
21865 Copley Dr  
Diamond Bar  91765 

Ph:  909.396.2377 
Fx   909.396.3340 

cbustillos@aqmd.gov 

 
 


